\	9
(	J
5	S
	• •
1	S

Ţ.				
1	1,0332	0286 IS ONL	AEET V	Docket No. CAR0016/US
To: The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra			2006 OCT 10 PH 3 L
Please record the attached original	document(s) or co	py there	eof.	FINANCE SECTION
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	/(Execution Date	<u>e)</u>	2. Name and adparty(ies):	Idress of receiving
Timothy W. Abraham J	July 14, 2006 August 22, 2006 August 2, 2006		Courtly I	4-3
Jack A. Carter			15407 McGinty Road West	
Dimitri Dounis				
Jeff Malsam J	July 14, 2006	Wayzata, Minnesota 55391		esota 55391
Additional names of conveying pa  ☐ Yes No	rty(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Nature of Conveyance:		Additional names of receiving party(ies)	
	Merger			
	Change of Name			
, ===			105 2110	
		and		
4. Application number or patent nu	umber:			
_				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC)	T):			
			☐ Yes ⊠ No	
		6. Tota	al number of applic	cations
correspondence concerning doc mailed:	ument should be	and	patents involved:	1
Scott R. Pribnow, #43,869				
Customer Number 33072				
Phone: (651) 275-9830			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}}\$	
Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	´			
DEVENE 00000021 11411257			overpayments to K	agair Billuer deposit account
(40.00 BP		8. Dep	osit Account Numb	ber: 50-1775
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Timothy W. Abraham Jack A. Carter Dimitri Dounis Jeff Malsam  Additional names of conveying pa Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other If this is a request for correction of document, a copy of the previously reprevious Notice of Recordation is end 4. Application number or patent may be represented at the patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number on Addit S. Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documailed:  Scott R. Pribnow, #43,869 Customer Number 33072 Phone: (651) 275-9830 Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date  Timothy W. Abraham July 14, 2006 Jack A. Carter August 22, 2006 Dimitri Dounis August 2, 2006 Jeff Malsam July 14, 2006  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes № No  Notarre of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  If this is a request for correction of a previously recodocument, a copy of the previously recorded assignment previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.  Application number or patent number: This document is being filed with a new patent appli This document is to be recorded against the followin Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Applicational Numbers Atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Scott R. Pribnow, #43,869 Customer Number 33072 Phone: (651) 275-9830 Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thered  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)  Timothy W. Abraham July 14, 2006  Jack A. Carter August 22, 2006  Dimitri Dounis August 2, 2006  Jeff Malsam July 14, 2006  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.  4. Application number or patent number:  This document is being filed with a new patent application on Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number Attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Scott R. Pribnow, #43,869  Customer Number 33072  Phone: (651) 275-9830  Facsimile: (651) 351-2954  DBYRNE 00000031 11411357  40.00 DP	Timothy W. Abraham  July 14, 2006  Jack A. Carter  August 22, 2006  Dimitri Dounis  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes \ No  No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Other  If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.  4. Application number or patent number:  This document is being filed with a new patent application on:  This document is to be recorded against the following patent application:  This document is to be recorded against the following patent application:  Additional Numbers Attached?  Yes \ No  No  No  No  This document of Patent number:  This document is to be recorded against the following patent application:  Additional Numbers Attached?  Yes \ No  No  No  No  Total number of application patents involved:  Scott R. Pribnow, #43,869  Customer Number 33072  Phone: (651) 275-9830  Facsimile: (651) 351-2954  Facsimile: (651) 351-2954  Reposit Account Numbers to K

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Scott R. Pribnow Printed Name of Attorney/Agent Registration No. 43,869

Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or by facsimile to (703) 306-5995

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Timothy W. Abraham, of 18507 Apple Tree Court, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345; Jack A. Carter, of 1559 New Garden Road, Suite 1A, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410; Dimitri Dounis, of 4247 Ivey Hollow Court, Denver, North Carolina 28037; and Jeff Malsam of 3109 Freemont Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYURETHANE FOAMS COMPRISING OLIGOMERIC POLYOLS, which is identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 11/411,357, filed April 25, 2006.

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cargill, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 018386 FRAME: 0876

written below. STATE OF MINNECOTO )

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ) BRENDA K. DALBEC **Notary Public** Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2009 On this / day of / da instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. lack A. Carter COUNTY OF Crawford NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas On this <u>12</u> day of <u>august</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared Jack A. Carter, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s)

PATENT REEL: 018386 FRAME: 0877

Docket No. CAR0016/US

		2 Ag. 0 6
	Dimitri Dounis	Date
STATE OF North Carolina )  COUNTY OF Lincoln )		
On this 2nd day of August Dounis, to me known to be the person descard acknowledged that he executed the same		eared Dimitri g instrument
Panela Lynn Sherrill Notary Public		
nutury expires		
	Jeff Malsam	7/14/06 Date
STATE OF Minnesota )  COUNTY OF Lennepin )		
On this 4 day of July Malsam, to me known to be the person descand acknowledged that he executed the same	_	eared Jeff ng instrument
Belieda & MANNOTATION Public	BRENDA K. DALBEC Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 200	)9

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018386 FRAME: 0878**